11. Material terms of raising such securities: The same has been disclosed in the concerned shareholders resolution.

12. Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together with valuation report
of the registered valuer:

 Not Applicable, as the proposed allotment shall be made for Cash consideration.

13. Class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:

 The proposed preferential allotment of Warrants shall be made to the Promoter Category.

14. Intent of the Promoters, Directors or Key Management Personnels (KMPs) or Senior Management Personnels (SMPs)
of the issuer to subscribe to the offer:

 The proposed Warrant allotment shall be made to Riddhi Portfolio Private Limited, a Promoter entity, who intends to subscribe to
the  Warrants. Apart from the above, nones of the Promoters, Director(s), KMPs or SMPs of the Company or their respective relatives
are subscribing to this offer.

15. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sr.
No.

Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue *
Total No. of

Equity Shares
held

% age of
Shareholding

Total No. of
Equity Shares

held

% age of
Shareholding

A. Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
1. Indian:

a) Individuals 11012567 6.08 11012567 6.05
b) Bodies Corporate
i) Riddhi Portfolio Private Limited 60557039 33.45 61532039 33.81
ii) Others 6500000 3.59 6500000 3.57
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)

78069606 43.13 79044606 43.43

B. Non-Promoters’ / Public Shareholding:
1. Institutions:

a) Mutual Funds 4437853 2.45 4437853 2.44
b) Alternative Investment Funds 3745727 2.07 3745727 2.06
c) Financial Institution/ Banks - - - -
d) Insurance Companies 2677903 1.48 2677903 1.47
e) NBFC Registered with RBI 1110 0.00 1110 0.00
f ) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I 41756072 23.07 41756072 22.94
g) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II 2549325 1.41 2549325 1.40
h) Any other - - - -
Sub-Total (B1) 55167990 30.48 55167990 30.31

2. Central Government/State Government(s)/
President of India

- - - -

Shareholding by Companies or Bodies
Corporate where Central / State Government
is a promoter

486 0.00 486 0.00

Sub-Total (B2) 486 0.00 486 0.00
3. Non-Institutions:

a) Key Managerial Personnel 178220 0.10 178220 0.10
b) Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 17790 0.01 17790 0.01
c) Individual 32077219 17.72 32077219 17.63
d) NRI 908197 0.50 908197 0.50
e) Bodies Corporate 13562106 7.49 13562106 7.45
f ) Foreign Nationals 500 0.00 500 0.00

12

f ) Any other
i) Clearing Members 67 0.00 67 0.00
ii) HUF 802945 0.44 802945 0.44
iiii)Trusts 4348 0.00 4348 0.00
Sub-Total (B3) 47551392 26.26 47551392 26.13
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B1)+(B2)+(B3) 102719868 56.74 102719868 56.44

C. Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI (Share
based employee Benefit) Regulations, 2014 (C)

241130 0.13 241130 0.13

 GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) + (C) 181030604 100 182005604 100

*The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared with pre issue-shareholding as on 31 March, 2025, on
the basis that the Proposed Allottee would subscribe to all the Warrants and been allotted all the Equity Shares of Rs. 2 each upon
conversion of Warrants.

In the event for any reason, the Proposed Allottee does not or is unable to subscribe to and/or is not allotted the Equity Shares, the
shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding changes.

It is further assumed that the shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain unchanged.